2014 Budget Message
January 238, 2014
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OPERATING REVENUE PER CAPITA
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2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Year
Year End 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Operating Revenue(Actual) $ 27,464,224.00 $ 27,798,831 | $ 27,896,911 | $ 28,706,276 | $ 28,609,895
CPI Index 2145 218 225 230 233.1
CPI Constant 121.19 123.16 127.12 129.94 131.68
CPI In Decimals 1.212 1.232 1.271 1.299 1.317
Operating Revenue(Constant) $ 22,662,786 $ 22570,610 | $ 21945570 | $ 22,091,352 | $ 21,727,263
Population 24,214 24,335 24,457 24,579 24,702
Operating Revenue Per Capita $ 936 | $ 927 | $ 897 | $ 899 | $ 880
Dollar Change $ 21| $ 8)] $ (30)| $ 1($ (19)
Percent Change 2.31% -0.90% -3.25% 0.16% -2.14%




Tax Revenue as a Percentage of Total Operating Reve
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Total Operating Revenue

$ 27,464,224

27,798,831

$ 27,896,911

$ 28,706,276

$ 28,572,995

Property Tax Revenue

$ 19,576,741

20,640,530

$ 21,186,839

$ 21,775,690

$ 21,647,422

Percent of Total
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Local Revenue as a Percentage of Total Operating Re
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Total Operating Revenue

$27,464,224.00

$27,798,831.00

$28,753,591.05

$28,706,276.00

$28,572,995.00

Local Revenue

$2,270,802.00

$2,047,811.00

$2,118,098.5 5

$2,028,486.00

$2,134,387.00

Percent of Total
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Change in Net Valuation Taxable
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2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Year
Year End 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

NVT Bal. January 1st

$ 2,066,192,754

$ 2,069,032,918

$ 2,068,480,233

$ 2,070,327,804

$ 2,058,131,000

NVT Bal. December 31st

$ 2,069,032,918

$ 2,068,480,233

$ 2,070,327,804

$ 2,058,131,000

$ 2,053,180,700

Change in NVT

$ 2,840,164

$ (552,685)

$ 1,847,571

$ (12,196,804)

$ (4,950,300)

Percentage

0.14%

-0.03%

0.09%

-0.59%

-0.24%)




Net Debt Per Capita
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2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Year
Fiscal Year 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

Total Net Debt 15,210,271 | $ 14,285,000 | $ 13,253,243 11,313,453 10,037,055
CPI Index 215.3 2145 218 225 230
CPI Constant 121.64 121.19 123.16 127.12 129.94
CPI In Decimals 1.216 1.212 1.232 1.271 1.299
Net Debt (Constant) 12,504,496 | $ 11,787,622 | $ 10,760,661 8,899,916 7,724,168
Population 24,093 24,214 24,335 24,457 24,579
Net Debt Per Capita 519 | $ 487 | $ 442 364 314
Dollar Change (62)] $ (32)] $ (45) (78) (50)
Percent Change -10.66% -6.20% -9.17% -17.70% -13.64%

Increased Debt Per Capita presents a threat to the ability of tax payers to pay their taxes.
This may lead to an increase in outstanding property tax.



Net Debt as a Percentage of Equalized Valuation
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Example - On a $400,000 house you would owe less than $1,240.00
Year End 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
*3 Yr. Avg. Equalized Valuation $3,888,216,209 |$3,875 ,879,411| $3,746,042,035| $3,611,203,692| $3,461,020,345
*Net Debt per Annual Debt Stmt. $15,210,271 $14,285,0 00 $13,253,243 $11,313,453 $10,820,394
Percentage 0.39% 0.37% 0.35% 0.31% 0.31%
40A:2-5 "No bond ordinance shall be finally adopted if it appears from the supplemental debt statement

required by this chapter that the percentage of net debt as stated therein pursuant to 40A:2-42
exceeds 2%, in the case of a county, or 3.5% in the case of a municipality."

*the 3 yr awg equalized valuation and the net debt are directly from the annual debt statement for each calendar year
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State Aid Revenue as a Percentage of Total Operatin ¢
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Total Operating Revenue

&

27,464,224

27,798,831

$ 27,896,911

$ 28,706,276

$ 28,572,995

State Aid Revenue

2,705,711

i 2

2,116,232

$ 2,110,960

$ 2,110,960

$ 2,102,463

Percent of Total
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2013 GRANTS RECEIVED

ROMAC - DRUG ALLIANCE GRANT
BODY ARMOR GRANT

RESERVE FOR BODY ARMOR GRANT
SAFE AND SECURE GRANT

RES FOR REC TRAILS GRANT VETERANS
SNR CIT & DISABLE RESIDENT GRANT
HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY GRANT
ROID GRANT

SECURE OUR SCHOOLS LOCAL SHARE
CLEAN COMMUNITIES GRANT

ANJEC GRANT HONEY BEE HIVES
PLAN CONFORMANCE GRANT

DDEF GRANT

Budget Received
$16,931 $17,97p
$6,450
$4,090
$60,000 $85,000
$7,931
$6,111
$32,185 $32,186
$20,000 $30,000
$11,851
$47,08
$1,000
$10,74
$52,03
$133,206 $308,37p
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Increase in Capital Expenditures
Invest in infrastructure

Increase for future appropriations
2017 Revaluation

Reduction in Health Insurance

Reduction in Pension

Reduction in Debt Payment

177,000.00

200,000.00
(100,000.00)

(85,135.00)

(445,072.00)






Roxbury $9,527 $2,204 $3,505
Sample Group | $10,337 $2,022 $3,950
Median $10,270 $1,946 $3,936




24 hour Police protection $19.22
Trash collection and disposal $6.05
Road repair and snow removal $4.73
Library services $4.16
Capital Improvements (roads, sidewalks) $4.30
Parks and Recreation (maintenance) $1.40
Fire/EMS/Fire Prevention/Office of Emergency Mgt $1.44
Health, Dial-a-Ride and Public Assistance $1.28
Total $42.58













updated 1/27/14

TAX RATE:
Municipal Tax
Municipal Open Space Tax
School Tax
County Tax
County Open Space Tax

Total Tax Rate
NET VALUATION TAXABLE
MUN. TAX POINT INCREASE

MUNICIPAL TAX % INCREASE

Adopted
FY 2013

1.053
0.020
2.998
0.436
0.055

4.564

0.001

0.07%

TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY

5 YEAR TAX RATE PROJECTIONS

Manager's 2014
Recommend

Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected

FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019
1.097 1.147 1.199 1.262 1.303 1.328
0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020
3.246 3.505 3.786 4.089 4.416 4.769
0.459 0.482 0.506 0.531 0.558 0.586
0.061 0.067 0.074 0.081 0.089 0.098
4.884 5.222 5.586 5.984 6.387 6.801

0.044

0.050

0.052

0.062

0.041

0.024

4.16%

4.55%

4.56%

5.20%

3.27%

1.88%



Levy Cap Projection
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2012 2013 2014
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Lew Cap $21,078,478| $22,347,088| $21,267,000| $22,807,984| $23,801,567
Amt to be Raised $20,611,487| $21,441,523( $21,202,802| $22,848,533| $23,779,874
Excess/Deficit $466,991 $905,565 $64,198 -$40,549 $21,693
|Cap Bank $184,200 $289,720 $692,145 $651,596 $673,289
3 Year Expiration -384211 -184200
|Cap Bank Balance $466,991| $1,188,356| $1,252,554 $1,212,005 $1,233,698

$22,519,554 Lewy Cap Bank







